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CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS IN TELANGANA 
 

1441.  SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  
 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  
 

(a)  whether the Government has decided to construct Highways in the State of Telangana, if 

so, the details thereof;  

(b)  the details of the highway projects being taken up particularly in the Medak district; and  

(c)  the quantum of funds allocated for this purpose?  

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) Yes, Madam. 10 nos. of works amounting to Rs. 2023 crore under NH (O) and one work 

amounting to Rs. 605 crore under NHDP Phase-IV have been sanctioned during 2016-17 for 

development of National Highways in Telangana.  

 

(b) Ministry has sanctioned Improvement work from Km 493/0 to 524/0 of Pune-Hyderabad 

section of NH-65 (Old NH-9) passing through Medak District in the State of Telangana for        

Rs. 48.22 crore during 2016-17 and the work is under progress. The Sangareddy-Nanded-Akola 

section of NH-161 also passes through Medak District. This stretch has been assigned to National 

Highway Authority of India (NHAI) for development to 4 lane standards. 

 

(c) The details of allocation and expenditure during 2016-17 for National Highways in 

Telangana are as under:- 

(Rs. in crore) 

Head Allocation  Cumulative Expenditure upto Feb., 17 

NH(O) 350.00 161.08 

NHDP 125.00 118.16 

 

In addition, one work of 99 km length with total capital cost of Rs. 1905 crore has been 

awarded by NHAI in Telangana. 

 

******* 


